MEDBOURNE PARISH COUNCIL
Notice of Meeting

Parish Councillors are summoned to the next meeting of Medbourne Parish Council
to be held in the Village Hall, on Monday 4" April 2022 at 7.45 p.m.

Members of the public are welcome to attend this meeting but may only participate
when invited under ‘Public Representations’. Please do not arrive before 7.40 pm.

, a
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Martin Field
Clerk to the Council Date: 30 March 2022

ITEM. NO. AGENDA

904.0 APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

905.0 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

906.0 REQUESTS FOR DISPENSATION

907.0 MINUTES OF PARISH COUNCIL MEETING (held 7 March 2022)
907.1 Amend item 889.1 : “The meeting was informed that the previous

survey and stability report was based on a very different and more
gradual site section, and therefore did not consider the amount of land
that has now been cut away and the proximity of the trees to new
positions of the retaining walls.”

907.2 Amend end of item 890.2 : “.... so it could be timely to consider an
initial desk-based exercise to take a view of what level of renewal or
review could be appropriate actions to take under points 1-3 above.”

907.3 Amend item 893.1.1 : “The sycamore crown was to be reduced by
25%” (i.e. not removed)

907.4 Amend item 897.3 : “The painting of village gateways has been
included within the £2640 cost.”

908.0 PUBLIC REPRESENTATIONS

909.0 CLERK & COUNCILLORS REPORTS

909.1 - Traffic activated ‘speed signs’

909.2 - Update on Packhorse Bridge

909.3 - Jubilee Year commemorations (incl. Village Hall)
909.4 - Other action points from 7 March

Page 1o0f2 Parish Council Agenda 4 April 2022



910.0

911.0
911.1
911.2
912.0
913.0

914.0
914.1
914.2

914.3
915.0

915.1

916.0

916.1

917.0

917.1

917.2
918.0
919.0
920.0
921.0
922.0

TO RECEIVE REPORTS ON THE FOLLOWING MATTERS:
910.1 Village Hall 910.2 MEFT 910.3 Sports Club
TO CONSIDER AND COMMENT ON PLANNING MATTERS

Applications to HDC: No new applications pending

Other planning matters: TBC
MPC WEBSITE AND ACCESSIBILITY
TO NOTE CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED

2022-23 BUDGET AND APPROVAL OF PAYMENTS

Bank account mandate
Payments to approve in April 2022 :
M Field (salary for April) : tbc.

Bank reconciliation to end-February 2022

2021-22 BUDGET

Indicative summary statement of 2021-22 income and expenditure

EXTERNAL AUDIT

To note Parish Council external audit arrangements

GRANT APPLICATIONS

Confirmation of 2022-23 grant procedure

Bowls Club (£ tbc)

QUESTIONS TO THE CHAIR

ITEMS OF REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
COUNCIL TRAINING AND RESOURCES
ARRANGEMENTS FOR PARISH MEETINGS IN MAY
ITEMS FOR NEXT AGENDA

DATE OF NEXT MEETING: 16" May 2022 — Annual Parish Meetings
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