MEDBOURNE PARISH COUNCIL Notice of Meeting

Parish Councillors are summoned to the next meeting of Medbourne Parish Council **to be held in the Village Hall**, on Monday 4th April 2022 at **7.45 p.m**.

Members of the public are welcome to attend this meeting but may only participate when invited under 'Public Representations'. *Please do not arrive before 7.40 pm.*



Martin Field	
Clark to the Counci	i

Clerk to the	Council Date: 30 March 2022
ITEM. NO.	<u>AGENDA</u>
904.0	APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE
905.0	DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST
906.0	REQUESTS FOR DISPENSATION
907.0	MINUTES OF PARISH COUNCIL MEETING (held 7 March 2022)
907.1	Amend item 889.1: "The meeting was informed that the previous survey and stability report was based on a very different and more gradual site section, and therefore did not consider the amount of land that has now been cut away and the proximity of the trees to new positions of the retaining walls."
907.2	Amend end of item 890.2: " so it could be timely to consider an initial desk-based exercise to take a view of what level of renewal or review could be appropriate actions to take under points 1-3 above."
907.3	Amend item 893.1.1 : "The sycamore crown was to be reduced by 25%" (i.e. not <i>removed</i>)
907.4	Amend item 897.3: "The painting of village gateways has been included within the £2640 cost."
908.0	PUBLIC REPRESENTATIONS
909.0	CLERK & COUNCILLORS REPORTS
	909.1 - Traffic activated 'speed signs'
	909.2 - Update on Packhorse Bridge
	909.3 - Jubilee Year commemorations (incl. Village Hall)
	909.4 - Other action points from 7 March

910.0	TO RECEIVE REPORTS ON THE FOLLOWING MATTERS:
	910.1 Village Hall 910.2 MEFT 910.3 Sports Club
911.0	TO CONSIDER AND COMMENT ON PLANNING MATTERS
911.1	Applications to HDC: No new applications pending
911.2	Other planning matters: TBC
912.0	MPC WEBSITE AND ACCESSIBILITY
913.0	TO NOTE CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED
914.0	2022-23 BUDGET AND APPROVAL OF PAYMENTS
914.1	Bank account mandate
914.2	Payments to approve in April 2022 :
	M Field (salary for April): tbc.
914.3	Bank reconciliation to end-February 2022
915.0	2021-22 BUDGET
915.1	Indicative summary statement of 2021-22 income and expenditure
916.0	EXTERNAL AUDIT
916.1	To note Parish Council external audit arrangements
917.0	GRANT APPLICATIONS
917.1	Confirmation of 2022-23 grant procedure
917.2	Bowls Club (£ tbc)
918.0	QUESTIONS TO THE CHAIR
919.0	ITEMS OF REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
920.0	COUNCIL TRAINING AND RESOURCES
921.0	ARRANGEMENTS FOR PARISH MEETINGS IN MAY
922.0	ITEMS FOR NEXT AGENDA

DATE OF NEXT MEETING: 16th May 2022 – Annual Parish Meetings